

Our Vision - Student Success!

School Board

Ian Vincent, Chairman Kim Amontree , Vice-Chairman Wendy Atkinson Cara Reynolds Bob Segur

December 7, 2021

Stephen Dionisio

Superintendent

Sole Source 2122MM: Aztec Software

Opened: December 2021

The district will recognize Aztec Software as the sole provider and publisher of all Aztec Software intellectual property including all products and content of Aztec Software, Life Skills Education, and Paxen Publishing, Inc. which includes Aztec's Bridge Series, Aztec's Foundations Series, Aztec's Fundamentals Series, Aztec's GED Prep Series, Aztec's HiSET Prep Series, and Aztec's GED Flash/Play Combo Series 2021 as stated in their sole source lettera result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 725 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for a period10 fear, December 72021 December 62022, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

Kathy Scott **Technology Buyer** Charlotte County Public Schools



or any first the company of the contract of th

ncrynglingy, şefinne, dalline, i Teclinerdinkanlı, Südyye, zir. İç Cerdiğadıya yağlılırılılılar

i.ur. I hailian Iliariwali Trop in Diliraniani

e age

"Annad Sargidas "
"C-to" Operating Office: